

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024
In
CS/218/2024
TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD
-VS-
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR.

IA No. GA/1/2024
In
CS/219/2024
SOMNATH ENCLAVE PVT. LTD.
-VS-
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 27th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 2.

The Court: Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sakya Sen, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the defendant No. 2.

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the respective parties, let the matter appear tomorrow i.e. 28.11.2024.

The plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of the GA/1/2024 to the learned Advocate for the defendants in course of the day.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)