

OD-19 & 20

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/218/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/3/2024

TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD
VS
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR

&

CS/219/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/3/2024

SOMNATH ENCLAVE PVT LTD
VS
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 19, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Maninak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

1. Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.1.
3. Mr. Sakya Sen, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.2.

4. The plaintiff has filed affidavit in reply in connection with GA/1/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

5. The defendant no.2 has filed affidavit in reply in connection with GA/3/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

6. The defendant no.1 has filed affidavit in opposition in connection with GA/1/2024 and GA/3/2024 after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respective parties. Let the same be kept with the record.

7. It is submitted that pleadings have been completed in both the applications being GA/1/2024 and GA/3/2024.

8. List the matters on 27th March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS