

OD-3 & 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/218/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2024  
TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD  
VS  
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR

CS/219/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2024  
SOMNATH ENCLAVE PVT LTD  
VS  
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ANR

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant no. 1*

*Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant no. 2*

The Court:- In view of the pendency of the appeal, the matter is adjourned  
to 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)